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 A  B
Liz Hansen, Co-Chair 515-462-3987 lhansen6307@gmail.com Karl & Ruthanne Korte, Co-Chair 641-765-4468 moses2@netins.net
Barb Kellogg, Co-Chair 515-468-0303 kelloggba@gmail.com
Tom & Jen Acton 515-462-5810 jennifera92003@yahoo.com Joe & Amy Kimball 515-462-3270 akimball@madisonhealth.com
Eric & Brooke Blessington 515-462-2099 brooke.blessington@gmail.com Ryan & Janice Marquardt 515-460-8150 marquardtfarms@gmail.com
Tom & Cindy Bush 515-462-3801 hppycmpr22@yahoo.com Jackie Stack 712-363-5387 jr.stack@outlook.com
Marilyn Mount 515-462-1188 mount50273@gmail.com Steven & Rikka Korte 515-705-9369 rikkakorte@gmail.com
Ralph & Karen Meyer 515-462-1152 rmeyer7000@juno.com Roxie Garrett 319-361-8327 roxiegarrett@yahoo.com
Ted & Kristi Schreur 515-669-0726 kjacobson0714@gmail.com Regan & Allison Grettenberg 515-473-2081 allison.mcneal01@gmail.com
Brad & Tammy Wheeler 515-462-4179 tjewrn72@yahoo.com Ryan & Cassie Rasmussen 515-724-3571 cassiejean1217@gmail.com

C D
Mark & Linda Kenyon, Co-Chair 515-758-2565 kenyon50072@gmail.com Curtis & Nicole Anderson, Co-Chair 515-333-6529 nanderson@winterset.k12.ia.us
Todd & Irene Gerwig, Co-Chair 515-468-1308 tigerwig@gmail.com Tom & Marty Knapp, Co-Chair 515-468-8650 f22gal@yahoo.com
Mark & Michelle Aasen 515-314-2554 amichelle79@hotmail.com Randy & Jennfer Berns
Dan & Debra Anderson 515-981-3658 Jeff & Sue Hansen 515-462-4299 hsongbird007@gmail.com
Dave & Sue Brakhane 573-823-1541 eivinssk@rocketmail.com Shirley Tallman 515-462-1214 tallone27@msn.com
Ivan & Dorothy Marckmann 641-728-4324 marckid@iowatelecom.net Charlie & Christa Michelson 515-490-6757 christamichelson@gmail.com
Sean & Lisa Miner 515-468-0623 minerlr@mchsi.com Eric & Amanda Turnquist  eturnq@gmail.com
Troy & Donna Schroeder 641-782-4964 troys@mchsi.com
Justin & Lauren Palmer 515-249-5438 laurenmjones25@gmail.com Pat & Heather Riley 515-240-3172 heather.riley92@gmail.com

E F
Steve & Pat Wetlaufer, Co-Chair 515-462-3267 spwetlaufer@msn.com Greg & Betty Harrison, Co-Chair 515-462-1678 wintersetav@aol.com
Coleen Johnson, Co-Chair 360-772-0789 mjohn37wa@gmail.com Jeremy & Amber Charlet, Co-Chair 515-360-4645 amber.charlet@yahoo.com
Sonny & Sharee Huffer 515-480-8276 mcestag@gmail.com Dean & Ann Bartelt 641-396-2444 annbartelt0204@gmail.com
Richard & Mary Anderson 515-462-2587 mcand2602@aol.com Alli & Marty Cline 515-462-1419 mic52452@aol.com
Jon & Kelly Moeller 515-212-0414 moeller.kelly@gmail.com Tim & Jacque Mohs 515-468-1899 Mohs.Jacque@principal.com
Martin & Beth Sunds 515-468-0215 earchecker@gmail.com Mark & Stacy Marean 515-468-0938 stacymarean@aol.com
Gerald Soper 515-468-8632 Dave & Sheila Stewart 515-462-4796 stewartlive@aol.com
Gene & Keri Lehman 515-975-9587 lehmangk@gmail.com Jeff & Lori Wells 515-468-5175 wells2674@hotmail.com
Tyler & Emmy Lehman 515-979-8586 ty12fd@gmail.com

G H
John & Kim Patience, Co-Chair 515-462-2002 kpatience@winterset.k12.ia.us Eric & Kristy Hoefing, Co-Chair 515-210-5392 kristyhoefing@gmail.com
Camma Stott, Co-Chair 515-468-5447 camma.stott@gmail.com Alan & Lori Paup, Co-Chair 641-745-7682 lapaup@gmail.com
Paul & Cathy Hollingsworth 515-462-4746 holligrain@aol.com Diana Beem 515-462-4769 dlbeem@icloud.com
Ron & Sonya VerMulm 515-468-1321 samsmom@rsracing.com Troy & Erin Gwinner  troygwinn10@yahoo.com
Fred & Cheryl Young 515-779-2806 xskojat8@gmail.com
Toby & Kristine Tyler 515-314-1950 JoAnna Gustafson 515-468-1506 joanna.gustufson@yahoo.com
Trudy Langford 515-462-6820 tglangford@netzero.net Gus & Erlene Henrichs 515-462-3252 batttoys@aol.com
Mark & Brenda Hollingsworth 515-468-8129 hollingsworth651@gmail.com Wayne & Debi Martens 515-402-7861 debi.martens21@gmai.com
Dan & Lonna Nielsen 515-210-4086 danandlonna@gmail.com Dan & Chris Madison 515-468-0051
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I J
Don & Linda Darling,Co-Chair 515-468-1623 ldarling1950@gmail.com Matt & Candi Dole, Co-Chair 515-979-4341 candice.dole@gmail.com
Jim & RoxAnn Rhoads, Co-Chair 515-468-8239 travelingchic55@gmail.com Darrell & Lisa Vossekuil, Co-Chair 920-979-0304 darrellvossekuil@gmail.com
Rod & Jeri Beem 515-975-4894 rowdy0079@aol.com Bruce & Georgine Bellamy 515-462-4440 georginebellamy@aol.com
Mark & Jodi Lake 515-250-1754 jojlake@gmail.com Bradley Bellamy 515-468-0212  
Steve & Robin Dick 515-462-4150 rlynn18@msn.com Bob & Velma VanScoy 515-462-4310 rvvanscoy@mchsi.com
Travis & Heather Jelsma 515-418-1742 heatherjelsma@gmail.com Jim & Pat Nelson 515-462-3479 pknelson19@q.com
Brooks & Jennifer Ray 712-229-9807 reusjen@gmail.com Jason & Teri Stolte 515-462-1394 teristolte@mchsi.com
Ted & Bea Leonard 515-462-3167 tbl@radiks.net Twila Seibert 515-462-1505

K L
Tad & Connie Tadlock, Co-Chair 515-462-4018 tad4tahoe@aol.com Jason & Nicole Darling, Co-Chair 515-462-1998 nicole.darling@simpson.edu
Tony & Wendy Burkett, Co-Chair 515-391-0782 twburkett00@hotmail.com Jeff & Stephanie Bellamy, Co-Chair 515-468-8089 sjbellamy31@gmail.com
Chris & Clarice Blanchard 515-462-5741 clariceeblanchard@gmail.com Rich & Genelle Thompson, Co-Chair 515-462-2430 happyflosser@gmail.com
Donna Vaughan 515-462-4253 DVau253222@aol.com Dan & Amy Benge 641-414-0262
Samantha Borcherding 515-209-9224 samanthaborcherding@live.com Jennifer Dittmer 515-975-6338 mrsunclelarry23@gmail.com
Alan & Julie Feirer 515-468-1969 julief9075@mchsi.com Cheryl Bales 515-462-3133 balescheryl@gmail.com
Jerry Swanson 424-210-6194 jerryswanson21@gmail.com Mortenson, Brian & Sheri 605-366-6570 sherimortenson7@gmail.com
Harry Thibedeau 515-528-3683 Rheba Wilmes 515-490-5515

Advent Services - Supper @ 6:30 Lenten Services - Supper @ 6:30
December 4  -  Groups A, B, C & D March 4 - Groups A, B & C

December 11  -  Groups E, F, G & H March 11 - Groups D & E
December 18  -  Groups I, J, K & L March 18 (No God Squad) - Grousp F & G

March 25 - Groups H & I
April 1 - Groups J, K & L
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